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to $ 100 million in India for any product in teiecom sector;

(b) whether it is also a fact that Motorola has withdrawn this offer as no decis.on was taken for a considerable period;

(c) if so, when the offer was made and when it was withdrawn;

(d) whether it is also a fact that the Chairman of Motorola wrote to the Govemment of India indicating the withdrawal of their offer and stating that they are investing this amount in China; and

(e) if so, what are the details in this regaid
?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI P. V. RANGAYYA NAIDU) : The question has already been answered by Ministry of Industry on 26-11-92 vide Q. No.
638. Reply is reproduced below:

(a) Motorola Inc. USA had represented a perspective plan for an investment of over 100 million dollars in diverse sectors over a period of time. More specifically they have made 2 proposals with foreign equity amounting to US $ 4.8 million which has since been approved.

(b) to (d) There is no reference in the letter from Chairman, Motorola to Prime Minister regarding the withdrawal of this offer in favour of China.

(e) Does not arise.
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Waiting list of Telephone Connections in

the Country

1203. SHRI S. K. T. RAMACHANDRAN:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state :

(a) what is the number of persons waiting for telephone connection as at the end of 1991-92 and so far upto September, 1992 in
the whole country, State-wise; and

(b) what steps are being taken to clear the mounting backlog in the waiting lilt ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI P. V. RANGAYYA NAIDU) : (a)
State-wise detail of waiting list is placed at statement (see below).

(b) A target of provision of 8.5 lakh new telephone connections has ben fixed for the year 1992-93 subject to the availability of equipment and resources. The remaining appl.cants are proposed to be provided with telephone connections during the 8th Five Year Plan period which envisage to provide telephone connections practically on demand in rural and tribal areas.

Waiting penod for telephone connections not to exceed two years for large telephone systems.

The expansion plans are being drawn accordingly.

